1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
9 10
MA2.5/5 screw clamp terminal blocks
Feed-through - 5 mm 0.197 in spacing
2.5 mm²
12 AWG
Description
– Flexibility: snap onto symmetrical and asymmetrical rails,
– Many colors are available in addition to our generic grey, to help you quickly identify any of specific functions.
Ordering details
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Feed-through Grey MA2.5/5 1SNA115486R0300 50 6.61
Blue MA2.5/5.N 1SNA125486R0500 50 6.61
Orange MA2.5/5 1SNA105075R2000 50 6.61
Yellow MA2.5/5 1SNA105486R1200 50 6.61
Red MA2.5/5 1SNA400184R2700 50 6.61
White MA2.5/5 1SNA105052R2100 50 6.61
Black MA2.5/5 1SNA105077R2200 50 6.61
Beige MA2.5/5 1SNA195486R0400 50 6.61
Main technical data Mounting instructions
Connecting capacity IEC UL CSA Rail G32, TH 35-7.5,
TH 35-15
1 conductor
per clamp
Rigid - Solid / Stranded 0.2-4 mm² 22-12 AWG 22-12 AWG Wire stripping
length
10 mm
Flexible 0.22-2.5 mm² 0.39 in
with insulated ferrule
Gauge A3 Tool Flat screwdriver
Ø 3.5 mm
Ø 0.137 in
Rated current / Rated cross section 24 A / 2.5 mm² 30 A / 12 AWG 25 A / 12 AWG
Rated short-time withstand current (1s) 300 A Torque 0.4 - 0.6 N.m
Rated voltage 1000 V 600 V 600 V 3.5 - 5.3 lb.in
Impulse withstand voltage 8000 V
Protection IP20 NEMA 1
CE RoHS USR CNR cCSAus
C US
Gost R
1
S
N
C
1
6
1
1
1
6
F
0
0
1
4
MA2.5/5
5
3
  2
.0
9"
4
8
1.
89
"
5
5
.5
2.
18
"
18  0.71"
23  0.91"
44.5  1.75"
5 mm 0.197 in spacing
Accessories
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
1 End stops 10 mm 0.394 in Grey BAM2 1SNA206351R1600 50 12.00
9 mm 0.354 in BADL 1SNA399903R0200 50 4.70
2 End sections 2.8 mm 0.110 in Grey FEM6 1SNA118368R1600 20 2.40
3 Jumper bars 2 poles 24 A BJMI5-2 1SNA176278R1600 10 3.30
3 poles BJMI5-3 1SNA176279R1700 10 5.00
4 poles BJMI5-4 1SNA176280R0500 10 6.70
5 poles BJMI5-5 1SNA176281R2200 10 8.40
10 poles BJMI5-10 1SNA176282R2300 10 16.90
4 Lateral jumper bars 2 poles 30 A Grey PC5-2 1SNA113542R1000 10 1.80
10 poles PC5-10 1SNA113544R1200 10 6.00
5 Cross spacing jumpers 5 mm 0.200 in - 6 mm 0.236 in - 8 mm 0.315 in EL6 1SNA173627R2100 10 0.10
6 Insulating tips For lateral jumper bars type PC... EIP 1SNA113550R2400 10
7 Circuit separators 3 mm 0.118 in Grey SCFM6 1SNA114825R0500 20 4.00
0 mm 0 in SCMA5 1SNA116728R2500 10
3 mm 0.118 in SCFCV1-2 1SNA116795R1100 10 8.00
SCF6 1SNA118707R0300 20
8 Shield connectors CBM5 1SNA178745R1400 50
9 Protecting covers Length 1 m 39 in Transparent CPV1-2 1SNA176816R1200 1
Length 500 mm 19.70 in CPM 1SNA187312R1400 1
10 Terminal block markers Blank card White RC510 1SNA231000R0700 1 5.20
Ground screw clamp terminal blocks
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Ground Profile aligned with MA2.5/5... Green-yellow MA2.5/5.P 1SNA165488R2700 50 18.00
SNA series - Terminal blocks
MA2.5/5 screw clamp terminal blocks
Feed-through - 5 mm 0.197 in spacing
2.5 mm²
12 AWG
With partition
Ordering details
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Feed-through With partition Grey MA2.5/5.1 1SNA115485R0200 50 6.61
Blue MA2.5/5.1 1SNA125485R0400 50 6.61
Main technical data IEC UL CSA Nota
1000 V 600 V 600 VRated voltage
Impulse withstand voltage 8000 V
Protection IP20 NEMA 1
CE RoHS USR CNR cCSAus
C US
Gost R
Accessories
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
1 Test sockets DIA 2 mm 0.079 in AL2 1SNA163046R2400 50 0.90
2 Test plugs DIA 2 mm 0.079 in Black FC2 1SNA007865R2600 100
5 mm 0.197 in spacing
1 2
SNA series - Terminal blocks
1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
9 10
M4/6 screw clamp terminal blocks
Feed-through - 6 mm 0.236 in spacing
4 mm²
10 AWG
Description
– Flexibility: snap onto symmetrical and asymmetrical rails,
– Many colors are available in addition to our generic grey, to help you quickly identify any of specific functions.
Ordering details
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Feed-through Grey M4/6 1SNA115116R0700 50 8.20
Blue M4/6.N 1SNA125116R0100 50 8.20
Orange M4/6 1SNA105002R2000 50 8.20
Yellow M4/6 1SNA105116R1600 50 8.20
Green M4/6 1SNA105001R2700 50 8.20
Red M4/6 1SNA105032R1500 50 8.20
Purple M4/6 1SNA206404R0500 50 8.20
Brown M4/6 1SNA105209R1400 50 8.20
White M4/6 1SNA105051R2000 50 8.20
Black M4/6 1SNA105031R1400 50 8.20
Beige M4/6 1SNA195116R0000 50 8.20
Main technical data Mounting instructions
Connecting capacity IEC UL CSA Rail G32, TH 35-7.5,
TH 35-15
1 conductor
per clamp
Rigid - Solid / Stranded 0.2-4 mm² 22-10 AWG 24-10 AWG Wire stripping
length
9.5 mm
Flexible 0.22-4 mm² 0.37 in
with insulated ferrule
Gauge A4 Tool Flat screwdriver
Ø 4 mm
Ø 0.157 in
Rated current / Rated cross section 32 A / 4 mm² 30 A / 10 AWG 30 A / 10 AWG
Rated short-time withstand current (1s) 480 A Torque 0.5 - 0.8 N.m
Rated voltage 1000 V 600 V 600 V 4.4 - 7.1 lb.in
Impulse withstand voltage 8000 V
Protection IP20 NEMA 1
CE RoHS USR CSA Gost R
1
S
N
C
1
6
1
1
0
3
F
0
0
1
4
M4/6
5
3
  2
.0
9"
4
8
1.
89
"
5
5
.5
2.
18
"
18  0.71"
23  0.91"
44.5  1.75"
6 mm 0.236 in spacing
Accessories
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
1 End stops 10 mm 0.394 in Grey BAM2 1SNA206351R1600 50 12.00
9 mm 0.354 in BADL 1SNA399903R0200 50 4.70
2 End sections 2.8 mm 0.110 in Grey FEM6 1SNA118368R1600 20 2.40
3 Jumper bars 2 poles 32 A BJMI6-2 1SNA176663R0000 10 4.40
3 poles BJMI6-3 1SNA176664R0100 10 6.70
4 poles BJMI6-4 1SNA176665R0200 10 8.90
5 poles BJMI6-5 1SNA176666R0300 10 11.20
10 poles BJMI6-10 1SNA176667R0400 10 22.40
4 Lateral jumper bars 2 poles 35 A Grey PC6-2 1SNA113546R1400 10 2.00
10 poles PC6-10 1SNA113548R2600 10 8.00
5 Cross spacing
jumpers
5 mm 0.200 in - 6 mm 0.236 in - 8 mm 0.315 in EL6 1SNA173627R2100 10 0.10
Universal screw jumper bar kit N°I BJDP1 1SNA179623R0300 10 7.00
Universal screw jumper bar kit N°III BJDP3 1SNA179625R0500 10 5.00
6 Insulating tips For lateral jumper bars type PC... EIP 1SNA113550R2400 10
7 Circuit separators 0 mm 0 in Grey SCM6 1SNA113003R1000 10 0.30
3 mm 0.118 in SCF6 1SNA118707R0300 20
CBM5 1SNA178745R1400 50
Transparent CPM 1SNA187312R1400 1
8 Shield connectors
9 Protecting covers Length 500 mm 19.70 in
10 Terminal block markers Blank card White RC610 1SNA233000R0100 1 7.50
Ground screw clamp terminal blocks
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Ground Profile aligned with M4/6... Green-yellow M4/6.P 1SNA165113R1600 50 21.00
SNA series - Terminal blocks
M4/6 screw clamp terminal blocks
Feed-through - 6 mm 0.236 in spacing
4 mm²
10 AWG
4 mm²
10 AWG
With partition
Ordering details
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Feed-through With partition Grey M4/6.1 1SNA115259R0600 50 8.20
Orange M4/6.1 1SNA105208R1300 50 8.20
Main technical data IEC UL CSA Nota
1000 V 600 V 600 VRated voltage
Impulse withstand voltage 8000 V
Protection IP20 NEMA 1
CE RoHS USR CSA Gost R
Accessories
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
1 Test sockets DIA 2 mm 0.079 in AL2 1SNA163043R2100 50 0.90
DIA 3 mm 0.120 in AL3 1SNA163261R0000 50 1.20
DIA 4 mm 0.157 in AL4-M3 1SNA206721R0100 50 1.10
2 Test plugs DIA 2 mm 0.079 in Black FC2 1SNA007865R2600 100
With test socket DIA 2 mm 0.079 in
Ordering details
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Feed-through With test socket
DIA 2 mm 0.079 in
Grey M4/6.2 1SNA115217R1400 50 8.20
Main technical data IEC UL CSA Nota
800 V 600 V 600 VRated voltage
Impulse withstand voltage 8000 V
Protection IP20 NEMA 1
CE RoHS USR CSA Gost R
Accessories
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
1 Test plugs DIA 2 mm 0.079 in Black FC2 1SNA007865R2600 100
With test socket DIA 4 mm 0.157 in
Ordering details
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Feed-through With test socket
DIA 4 mm 0.157 in
Grey M4/6.4 1SNA115192R0400 50 8.20
Beige M4/6.4 1SNA195192R0500 50 8.20
Main technical data IEC UL CSA Nota
800 V 600 V 600 VRated voltage
Impulse withstand voltage 8000 V
Protection IP20 NEMA 1
CE RoHS USR CSA Gost R
Accessories
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
1 Test plugs DIA 4 mm 0.157 in White FC4 1SNA167860R0100 10
6 mm 0.236 in spacing
6 mm 0.236 in spacing
4 mm²
10 AWG
6 mm 0.236 in spacing
1
1 2
1
SNA series - Terminal blocks
M4/6.3A screw clamp terminal blocks
Feed-through - 6 mm 0.236 in spacing
4 mm²
10 AWG
Description
– Ease one potential distribution on 3 independent screw clamps,
– Flexibility: snap onto symmetrical and asymmetrical rails.
Ordering details
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Feed-through Grey M4/6.3A 1SNA115468R2000 50 11.00
Blue M4/6.3A.N 1SNA125468R2200 50 11.00
Main technical data Mounting instructions
Connecting capacity IEC UL CSA Rail G32, TH 35-7.5,
TH 35-15
1 conductor
per clamp
Rigid - Solid / Stranded 0.2-4 mm² 22-10 AWG 12 AWG Wire stripping
length
9.5 mm
Flexible 0.22-4 mm² 0.37 in
with insulated ferrule
Gauge A4 Tool Flat screwdriver
Ø  4 mm
Ø  0.157
in
Rated current / Rated cross section 32 A / 4 mm² 20 A / 10 AWG 25 A / 12 AWG
Rated short-time withstand current (1s) 480 A Torque 0.5 - 0.8 N.m
Rated voltage 800 V 600 V 600 V 4.4 - 7.1 lb.in
Impulse withstand voltage 8000 V
Protection IP20 NEMA 1
CE RoHS USR CSA Gost R
1
S
N
C
1
6
1
1
1
5
F
0
0
1
4
M4/6.3A
5
3
  2
.0
9"
4
8
1.
89
"
5
5
.5
2.
18
"
25  0.98"
30  1.18"
51.5  2.03"
6 mm 0.236 in spacing
Ground screw clamp terminal blocks
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Ground Profile aligned with M4/6.3A.P... Green-yellow M4/6.3A.P 1SNA195637R1200 50 22.00
1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
9
Accessories
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
1 End stops 10 mm 0.394 in Grey BAM2 1SNA206351R1600 50 12.00
9 mm 0.354 in BADL 1SNA399903R0200 50 4.70
2 End sections 3 mm 0.118 in Grey FEM3A 1SNA116576R1500 20 3.30
3 Jumper bars 2 poles 32 A BJMI6-2 1SNA176663R0000 10 4.40
3 poles BJMI6-3 1SNA176664R0100 10 6.70
4 poles BJMI6-4 1SNA176665R0200 10 8.90
5 poles BJMI6-5 1SNA176666R0300 10 11.20
10 poles BJMI6-10 1SNA176667R0400 10 22.40
4 Lateral jumper bars 2 poles 35 A Grey PC6-2 1SNA113546R1400 10 2.00
10 poles PC6-10 1SNA113548R2600 10 8.00
5 Cross spacing
jumpers
5 mm 0.200 in - 6 mm 0.236 in - 8 mm 0.315 in EL6 1SNA173627R2100 10 0.10
Universal screw jumper bar kit N°I BJDP1 1SNA179623R0300 10 7.00
Universal screw jumper bar kit N°III BJDP3 1SNA179625R0500 10 5.00
6 Insulating tips For lateral jumper bars type PC... EIP 1SNA113550R2400 10
7 Circuit separators 0 mm 0 in Grey SCM6 1SNA113003R1000 10 0.30
8 Test sockets DIA 2 mm 0.079 in AL2 1SNA163043R2100 50 0.90
DIA 3 mm 0.120 in AL3 1SNA163261R0000 50 1.20
9 Terminal block markers Blank card White RC610 1SNA233000R0100 1 7.50
SNA series - Terminal blocks
1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
9
M4/6.4A screw clamp terminal blocks
Feed-through - 6 mm 0.236 in spacing
4 mm²
10 AWG
Description
– Ease one potential distribution on 4 independent screw clamps,
– Flexibility: snap onto symmetrical and asymmetrical rails.
Ordering details
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Feed-through Grey M4/6.4A 1SNA115479R2300 50 20.00
Blue M4/6.4A.N 1SNA125479R2500 50 20.00
Main technical data Mounting instructions
Connecting capacity IEC UL CSA Rail G32, TH 35-7.5,
TH 35-15
1 conductor
per clamp
0.2-4 mm² 22-10 AWG 12 AWG Wire stripping
length
9.5 mm
0.22-4 mm² 0.37 in
Rigid - Solid / Stranded
Flexible
with insulated ferrule
Gauge A4 Tool Flat screwdriver
Ø  4 mm
Ø  0.157
in
Rated current / Rated cross section 32 A / 4 mm² 20 A / 10 AWG 25 A / 12 AWG
Rated short-time withstand current (1s) 480 A Torque 0.5 - 0.8 N.m
Rated voltage 800 V 600 V 600 V 4.4 - 7.1 lb.in
Impulse withstand voltage 8000 V
Protection IP20 NEMA 1
CE RoHS USR CSA Gost R
1S
N
C
16
10
12
F0
01
4
M4/6.4A
5
3
  2
.0
9"
4
8
1.
89
"
5
5
.5
2.
18
"
25  0.98"
30  1.18"
63.5  2.50"
6 mm 0.236 in spacing
Ground screw clamp terminal blocks
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Ground Profile aligned with M4/6.4A.P... Green-yellow M4/6.4A.P 1SNA195638R2300 50 22.00
Accessories
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
1 End stops 10 mm 0.394 in Grey BAM2 1SNA206351R1600 50 12.00
9 mm 0.354 in BADL 1SNA399903R0200 50 4.70
2 End sections 3 mm 0.118 in Grey FEM4A 1SNA116629R2200 20 3.80
3 Jumper bars 2 poles 32 A BJMI6-2 1SNA176663R0000 10 4.40
3 poles BJMI6-3 1SNA176664R0100 10 6.70
4 poles BJMI6-4 1SNA176665R0200 10 8.90
5 poles BJMI6-5 1SNA176666R0300 10 11.20
10 poles BJMI6-10 1SNA176667R0400 10 22.40
4 Lateral jumper bars 2 poles 35 A Grey PC6-2 1SNA113546R1400 10 2.00
10 poles PC6-10 1SNA113548R2600 10 8.00
5 Cross spacing
jumpers
5 mm 0.200 in - 6 mm 0.236 in - 8 mm 0.315 in EL6 1SNA173627R2100 10 0.10
Universal screw jumper bar kit N°I BJDP1 1SNA179623R0300 10 7.00
Universal screw jumper bar kit N°III BJDP3 1SNA179625R0500 10 5.00
6 Insulating tips For lateral jumper bars type PC... EIP 1SNA113550R2400 10
7 Circuit separators 0 mm Grey SCM6 1SNA113003R1000 10 0.30
8 Test sockets DIA 2 mm 0.079 in AL2 1SNA163043R2100 50 0.90
DIA 3 mm 0.120 in AL3 1SNA163261R0000 50 1.20
9 Terminal block markers Blank card White RC610 1SNA233000R0100 1 7.50
SNA series - Terminal blocks
1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
M6/8 screw clamp terminal blocks
Feed-through - 8 mm 0.315 in spacing
6 mm²
8 AWG
Description
– Flexibility: snap onto symmetrical and asymmetrical rails,
– Many colors are available in addition to our generic grey, to help you quickly identify any of specific functions.
Ordering details
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Feed-through Grey M6/8 1SNA115118R1100 50 12.80
Blue M6/8.N 1SNA125118R1300 50 12.80
Orange M6/8 1SNA105004R2200 50 12.80
Yellow M6/8 1SNA105118R2000 50 12.80
Red M6/8 1SNA400186R2100 50 12.80
White M6/8 1SNA400187R2200 50 12.80
Black M6/8 1SNA400239R1500 50 12.80
Beige M6/8 1SNA195118R1200 50 12.80
Main technical data Mounting instructions
Connecting capacity IEC UL CSA Rail G32, TH 35-7.5,
TH 35-15
1 conductor
per clamp
Rigid - Solid / Stranded 0.5-10 mm² 22-8 AWG 24-8 AWG Wire stripping
length
12 mm
Flexible 0.5-6 mm² 0.47 in
with insulated ferrule
Gauge A5 Tool Flat screwdriver
Ø  4 - 5 mm
Ø 0.157 - 0.197 in
Rated current / Rated cross section 41 A / 6 mm² 50 A / 8 AWG 50 A / 8 AWG
Rated short-time withstand current (1s) 720 A Torque 0.8 - 1 N.m
Rated voltage 1000 V 600 V 600 V 7.1 - 8.9 lb.in
Impulse withstand voltage 8000 V
Protection IP20 NEMA 1
CE RoHS USR CSA Gost R
1
S
N
C
1
6
1
1
0
2
F
0
0
1
4
M6/8
5
3
  2
.0
9"
4
8
1.
89
"
5
5
.5
2.
18
"
18  0.71"
23  0.91"
44.5  1.75"
8 mm 0.315 in spacing
Accessories
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
1 End stops 10 mm 0.394 in Grey BAM2 1SNA206351R1600 50 12.00
9 mm 0.354 in BADL 1SNA399903R0200 50 4.70
2 End sections 2.8 mm 0.110 in Grey FEM6 1SNA118368R1600 20 2.40
3 Jumper bars 2 poles 41 A BJMI8-2 1SNA176669R1600 10 4.50
3 poles BJMI8-3 1SNA176670R1300 10 6.00
4 poles BJMI8-4 1SNA176671R0000 10 10.00
5 poles BJMI8-5 1SNA176672R0100 10 12.22
10 poles BJMI8-10 1SNA176673R0200 10 20.00
4 Lateral jumper bars 2 poles 50 A PC8-2 1SNA116538R1700 10 3.00
10 poles PC8-10 1SNA163313R2400 10
5 Cross spacing
jumpers
5 mm 0.200 in - 6 mm 0.236 in - 8 mm 0.315 in EL6 1SNA173627R2100 10 0.10
Universal screw jumper bar kit N°I BJDP1 1SNA179623R0300 10 7.00
Universal screw jumper bar kit N°III BJDP3 1SNA179625R0500 10 5.00
6 Circuit separators 0 mm 0 in Grey SCM6 1SNA113003R1000 10 0.30
3 mm 0.118 in SCFM6 1SNA114825R0500 20 4.00
SCFCV1-2 1SNA116795R1100 10 8.00
SCF6 1SNA118707R0300 20
7 Protecting covers Length 1 m 39 in Transparent CPV1-2 1SNA176816R1200 1
Length 500 mm 19.70 in CPM 1SNA187312R1400 1
8 Terminal block markers Blank card White RC810 1SNA234000R0200 1 8.20
Ground screw clamp terminal blocks
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Ground Profile aligned with M6/8... Green-yellow M6/8.P 1SNA165114R1700 50 26.00
SNA series - Terminal blocks
M6/8 screw clamp terminal blocks
Feed-through - 8 mm 0.315 in spacing
6 mm²
8 AWG
8 mm 0.315 in spacing
6 mm²
8 AWG
With test socket DIA 4 mm 0.157 in
Ordering details
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Feed-through With test socket
DIA 4 mm 0.157 in
Grey M6/8.4 1SNA115219R2600 50 12.80
Main technical data IEC UL CSA
Rated voltage 800 V 600 V 600 V
Impulse withstand voltage 8000 V
Protection IP10 NEMA
CE RoHS USR CSA Gost R
Accessories
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
1 Test plugs DIA 4 mm 0.157 in White FC4 1SNA167860R0100 10 10.00
2 Short circuit plugs DIA 4 mm 0.157 in BP8.A4 1SNA173888R2000 10
8 mm 0.315 in spacing
1 2
1 2
3
With test socket DIA 2 mm 0.079 in
Ordering details
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Feed-through With test socket
DIA 2 mm 0.079 in
Grey M6/8.2 1SNA115218R2500 50 12.80
Main technical data IEC UL CSA
Rated voltage 800 V 600 V 600 V
Impulse withstand voltage 8000 V
Protection IP20 NEMA 1
CE RoHS USR CSA Gost R
Accessories
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
1 Test plugs DIA 2 mm 0.079 in Black FC2 1SNA007865R2600 100
6 mm²
8 AWG
8 mm 0.315 in spacing
1
With partition
Ordering details
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Feed-through With partition Grey M6/8.1 1SNA115260R0300 50 12.80
Green M6/8.1 1SNA105128R2200 50 12.80
Beige M6/8.1 1SNA195260R0400 50 12.80
Blue M6/8.1.N 1SNA125260R0500 50 12.80
Main technical data IEC UL CSA
Rated voltage 1000 V 600 V 600 V
Impulse withstand voltage 8000 V
Protection IP20 NEMA 1
CE RoHS USR CSA Gost R
Accessories
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
1 Test sockets DIA 2 mm 0.079 in AL2 1SNA163043R2100 50 0.90
DIA 3 mm 0.120 in AL3 1SNA163261R0000 50 1.20
DIA 4 mm 0.157 in AL4-M3 1SNA206721R0100 50 1.10
Black FC2 1SNA007865R2600 100
White FC4 1SNA167860R0100 10 10.00
2 Test plugs DIA 2 mm 0.079 in
DIA 4 mm 0.157 in
3 Short circuit plugs DIA 4 mm 0.157 in BP8.A4 1SNA173888R2000 10
SNA series - Terminal blocks
1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
M10/10 screw clamp terminal blocks
Feed-through - 10 mm 0.394 in spacing
10 mm²
6 AWG
Description
– Flexibility: snap onto symmetrical and asymmetrical rails,
– Many colors are available in addition to our generic grey, to help you quickly identify any of specific
functions. Ordering details
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Feed-through Grey M10/10 1SNA115120R1700 50 17.20
Blue M10/10.N 1SNA125120R1100 50 17.20
Yellow M10/10 1SNA105120R2600 50 17.20
Red M10/10 1SNA400189R0400 50 17.20
White M10/10 1SNA400190R0100 50 17.20
Black M10/10 1SNA400188R0300 50 17.20
Beige M10/10 1SNA195120R1000 50 17.20
Main technical data Mounting instructions
Connecting capacity IEC UL CSA Rail G32, TH 35-7.5,
TH 35-15
1 conductor
per clamp
Rigid - Solid / Stranded 0.5-16 mm² 20-6 AWG 22-6 AWG Wire stripping
length
12 mm
Flexible 0.5-10 mm² 0.47 in
with insulated ferrule
Gauge B6 Tool Flat screwdriver
Ø  5.5 - 6 mm
Ø  0.217 -
0.236 in
Rated current / Rated cross section 57 A / 10 mm² 65 A / 6 AWG 70 A / 6 AWG
Rated short-time withstand current (1s) 1200 A Torque 1.2 - 1.4 N.m
Rated voltage 1000 V 600 V 600 V 10.6 - 12.4 lb.in
Impulse withstand voltage 8000 V
Protection IP20 NEMA 1
CE RoHS USR CSA Gost R
1
S
N
C
1
6
1
1
0
1
F
0
0
1
4
M10/10
5
3
  2
.0
9"
4
8
1.
89
"
5
5
.5
2.
18
"
18  0.71"
23  0.91"
44.5  1.75"
10 mm 0.394 in spacing
Accessories
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
1 End stops 10 mm 0.394 in Grey BAM2 1SNA206351R1600 50 12.00
9 mm 0.354 in BADL 1SNA399903R0200 50 4.70
2 End sections 2.8 mm 0.110 in Grey FEM6 1SNA118368R1600 20 2.40
3 Jumper bars 2 poles 57 A BJMI10-2 1SNA176675R0400 50 5.00
3 poles BJMI10-3 1SNA176676R0500 10 8.00
4 poles BJMI10-4 1SNA176677R0600 10 11.00
5 poles BJMI10-5 1SNA176678R1700 10 13.00
10 poles BJMI10-10 1SNA176679R1000 10 27.00
4 Lateral jumper bars 10 poles 70 A PC10-10 1SNA163315R2600 10
5 Cross spacing
jumpers
Universal screw jumper bar kit N°I BJDP1 1SNA179623R0300 10 7.00
Universal screw jumper bar kit N°III BJDP3 1SNA179625R0500 10 5.00
6 Circuit separators 0 mm 0 in Grey SCM6 1SNA113003R1000 10 0.30
3 mm 0.118 in SCFM6 1SNA114825R0500 20 4.00
SCFCV1-2 1SNA116795R1100 10 8.00
SCF6 1SNA118707R0300 20
7 Protecting covers Length 1 m 39 in Transparent CPV1-2 1SNA176816R1200 1
Length 500 mm 19.70 in CPM 1SNA187312R1400 1
8 Terminal block markers Blank card White RC1010 1SNA238000R1600 1 1.30
Ground screw clamp terminal blocks
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Ground Profile aligned with M10/10... Green-yellow M10/10.P 1SNA165115R1000 50 29.00
SNA series - Terminal blocks
M10/10 screw clamp terminal blocks
Feed-through - 10 mm 0.394 in spacing
10 mm²
6 AWG
With partition
Ordering details
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Feed-through With partition Grey M10/10.1 1SNA115261R2000 50 17.20
Main technical data IEC UL CSA Nota
1000 V 600 V 600 VRated voltage
Impulse withstand voltage 8000 V
Protection IP20 NEMA 1
CE RoHS USR CSA Gost R
Accessories
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
1 Test sockets DIA 2 mm 0.079 in AL2 1SNA163043R2100 50 0.90
DIA 3 mm 0.120 in AL3 1SNA163261R0000 50 1.20
DIA 4 mm 0.157 in AL4-M3 1SNA206721R0100 50 1.10
2 Test plugs DIA 2 mm 0.079 in Black FC2 1SNA007865R2600 100
DIA 4 mm 0.157 in White FC4 1SNA167860R0100 10
10 mm 0.394 in spacing
1 2
SNA series - Terminal blocks
1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
9
M16/12 screw clamp terminal blocks
Feed-through - 12 mm 0.472 in spacing
16 mm²
6 AWG
Description
– Flexibility: snap onto symmetrical and asymmetrical rails,
– Many colors are available in addition to our generic grey, to help you quickly identify any of specific functions,
– Use of jumper bars requires the user to cut out the partition.
Ordering details
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Feed-through With partition Grey M16/12 1SNA115129R1400 20 26.12
Blue M16/12.N 1SNA125129R1600 20 26.12
Yellow M16/12 1SNA105129R2300 20 26.12
Red M16/12 1SNA400192R2700 20 26.12
White M16/12 1SNA400193R2000 20 26.12
Black M16/12 1SNA400191R2600 20 26.12
Beige M16/12 1SNA195129R1500 20 26.12
Main technical data Mounting instructions
Connecting capacity IEC UL CSA Rail G32, TH 35-7.5,
TH 35-15
1 conductor
per clamp
Rigid - Solid / Stranded 2.5-25 mm² 18-4 AWG 14-4 AWG Wire stripping
length
14 mm
Flexible 2.5-16 mm² 0.55 in
with insulated ferrule
Gauge B7 Tool Flat screwdriver
Ø  5.5
mm
Ø  0.22 in
Rated current / Rated cross section 76 A / 16 mm² 85 A / 4 AWG 85 A / 4 AWG
Rated short-time withstand current (1s) 1920 A Torque 1.2 - 1.4 N.m
Rated voltage 1000 V 600 V 600 V 10.6 - 12.4 lb.in
Impulse withstand voltage 8000 V
Protection IP20 NEMA 1
CE RoHS USR CSA Gost R
1
S
N
C
1
6
1
1
0
8
F
0
0
1
4
M16/12
5
3
  2
.0
9"
4
8
1.
89
"
5
5
.5
2.
18
"
19  0.75"
24  0.94"
44.5  1.75"
12 mm 0.472 in spacing
Accessories
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
1 End stops 10 mm 0.394 in Grey BAM2 1SNA206351R1600 50 12.00
9 mm 0.354 in BADL 1SNA399903R0200 50 4.70
2 End sections 3 mm 0.118 in Grey FEM12 1SNA118618R0100 20 3.20
3 Jumper bars 2 poles 76 A BJMI12-2 1SNA179626R0600 10 6.00
3 poles BJMI12-3 1SNA179628R1000 10 9.00
4 poles BJMI12-4 1SNA179629R1100 10 13.00
5 poles BJMI12-5 1SNA179630R1600 10 16.00
10 poles BJMI12-10 1SNA179631R0300 10 33.00
4 Cross spacing
jumpers
Universal screw jumper bar kit N°II BJDP2 1SNA179624R0400 10 6.00
Universal screw jumper bar kit N°III BJDP3 1SNA179625R0500 10 5.00
5 Circuit separators 3 mm 0.118 in Grey SCF12 1SNA113102R1000 20 2.00
SCFM6 1SNA114825R0500 20 4.00
SCFCV1-2 1SNA116795R1100 10 8.00
6 Test sockets DIA 2 mm 0.079 in AL2 1SNA163043R2100 50 0.90
DIA 3 mm 0.120 in AL3 1SNA163261R0000 50 1.20
DIA 4 mm 0.157 in AL4-M3 1SNA206721R0100 50 1.10
7 Test plugs DIA 2 mm 0.079 in Black FC2 1SNA007865R2600 100
DIA 4 mm 0.157 in White FC4 1SNA167860R0100 10
8 Protecting covers Length 1 m 39 in Transparent CPV1-2 1SNA176816R1200 1
Length 500 mm 19.70 in CPM 1SNA187312R1400 1
9 Terminal block markers Blank card White RC1010 1SNA238000R1600 1 1.30
Ground screw clamp terminal blocks
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Ground Profile aligned with M16/12... Green-yellow M16/12.P 1SNA165130R2300 20 40.00
SNA series - Terminal blocks
1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
M35/16 screw clamp terminal blocks
Feed-through - 16 mm 0.630 in spacing
35 mm²
0 AWG
Description
– Closed terminal block: no end section needed, optimized rigidity,
– Flexibility: snap onto symmetrical and asymmetrical rails,
– Use of jumper bars requires the user to cut out the partition.
Ordering details
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Feed-through Closed block with
partition
Grey M35/16 1SNA115124R0700 20 50.00
Blue M35/16.N 1SNA125124R0100 20 50.00
Yellow M35/16 1SNA105124R1600 20 50.00
Red M35/16 1SNA400195R2200 20 50.00
White M35/16 1SNA400196R2300 20 50.00
Black M35/16 1SNA400194R2100 20 50.00
Beige M35/16 1SNA195124R0000 20 50.00
Main technical data Mounting instructions
Connecting capacity IEC UL CSA Rail G32, TH 35-7.5,
TH 35-15
1 conductor
per clamp
6-50 mm² 10-0 AWG 10-0 AWG Wire stripping
length
17 mm
6-35 mm² 0.669 in
Rigid - Solid / Stranded
Flexible
with insulated ferrule
Gauge B9 Tool Flat screwdriver
Ø  6.5 - 7 mm
Ø 0.255 - 0.276 in
Rated current / Rated cross section 125 A / 35 mm² 150 A / 0 AWG 150 A / 0 AWG
Rated short-time withstand current (1s) 4200 A Torque 2.8 - 3 N.m
Rated voltage 1000 V 600 V 600 V 24.9 - 26.7 lb.in
Impulse withstand voltage 8000 V
Protection IP10 NEMA
CE RoHS USR CNR CSA Gost R
1
S
N
C
1
6
1
1
1
0
F
0
0
1
4
M35/16
5
9
  2
.3
2"
5
4
2.
12
"
6
1
.5
2.
42
"
22  0.87"
27  1.06"
49  1.93"
1
.5
0.
05
"
16 mm 0.630 in spacing
Accessories
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
1 End stops 10 mm 0.394 in Grey BAM2 1SNA206351R1600 50 12.00
9 mm 0.354 in BADL 1SNA399903R0200 50 4.70
2 Jumper bars 2 poles 125 A Orange JB16-2 1SNK916302R0000 10 10.20
3 poles JB16-3 1SNK916303R0000 10 16.00
4 poles JB16-4 1SNK916304R0000 10 21.80
5 poles JB16-5 1SNK916305R0000 10 27.60
10 poles JB16-10 1SNK916310R0000 10 56.60
3 Cross spacing
jumpers
Universal screw jumper bar kit N°I BJDP1 1SNA179623R0300 10 7.00
Universal screw jumper bar kit N°II BJDP2 1SNA179624R0400 10 6.00
4 Circuit separators 3 mm 0.118 in Grey SCFCV1-2 1SNA116795R1100 10 8.00
5 Test sockets DIA 4 mm 0.157 in AL4-M4 1SNA206723R0300 50 1.30
6 Test plugs DIA 4 mm 0.157 in White FC4 1SNA167860R0100 10
Transparent CPV1-2 1SNA176816R1200 17 Protecting covers Length 1 m 39 in
8 Terminal block markers Blank card White RC1010 1SNA238000R1600 1 1.30
Ground screw clamp terminal blocks
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Ground Profile aligned with M35/16... Green-yellow M35/16.P 1SNA165111R1400 20 50.50
SNA series - Terminal blocks
1 2
3 4
5
D70/22 screw clamp terminal blocks
Feed-through - 22 mm 0.866 in spacing
70 mm²
00 AWG
Description
– Closed terminal block: no end section needed, optimized rigidity,
– Use of jumper bars requires the user to cut out the partition.
Ordering details
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Feed-through Closed block Grey D70/22 1SNA400305R1000 10 158.10
Blue D70/22.N 1SNA400306R1100 10 158.10
Yellow D70/22.YL 1SNA400789R0000 10 158.10
Main technical data Mounting instructions
Connecting capacity IEC UL CSA Rail TH 35-7.5,
TH 35-15
1 conductor
per clamp
Rigid - Solid / Stranded 16-95 mm² 4-00 AWG 4-00 AWG Wire stripping
length
25 mm
Flexible 16-70 mm² 0.98 in
with insulated ferrule
Gauge B11 Tool Allen key
Ø  6 mm
Ø  0.236
in
Rated current / Rated cross section 192 A / 70 mm² 159 A / 00 AWG 159 A / 00 AWG
Rated short-time withstand current (1s) 8400 A Torque 6 - 7 N.m
Rated voltage 1000 V 600 V 600 V 53.4 - 62.3 lb.in
Impulse withstand voltage 8000 V
Protection IP10 NEMA
CE CB RoHS USR CNR CSA Gost R
1
S
N
C
1
6
1
0
5
7
F
0
0
1
4
D70/22
74.5  2.92"
1
.3
.0
5"
 7
6
.5
3.
01
"
8
4
3.
30
"
39.5  1.55"
22 mm 0.866 in spacing
Accessories
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
1 End stops 12 mm 0.472 in Grey BADH 1SNA116900R2700 50 24.00
2 Jumper bars 2 poles 192 A JB22-2 1SNK922302R0000 5 27.00
3 poles JB22-3 1SNK922303R0000 5 43.30
5 poles JB22-5 1SNK922305R0000 5 76.10
10 poles JB22-10 1SNK922310R0000 5 157.40
Grey SCFCV4 1SNA116797R1300 10
Transparent CPV4-5 1SNA176791R2100 1
3 Circuit separators 3 mm 0.118 in
4 Protecting covers Transparent, length 1 m 39 in
5 Terminal block markers Blank card White RC1010 1SNA238000R1600 1 1.30
Ground screw clamp terminal blocks
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Ground Profile aligned with D70/22... Green-yellow D70/22.P 1SNA400772R1300 10 222.00
SNA series - Terminal blocks
1 2
3
D95/26 screw clamp terminal blocks
Feed-through - 26 mm 1.024 in spacing
95 mm²
0000 AWG
Description
– Closed terminal block: no end section needed, optimized rigidity,
– Use of jumper bars requires the user to cut out the partition.
Ordering details
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Feed-through Closed block with
partition
Grey D95/26 1SNA400370R2400 10 215.00
Blue D95/26.N 1SNA400371R1100 10 215.00
Yellow D95/26.YL 1SNA400791R0000 10 215.00
Main technical data Mounting instructions
Connecting capacity IEC UL CSA Rail TH 35-7.5,
TH 35-15
1 conductor
per clamp
35-120 mm² 2-0000 AWG 2-0000 AWG Wire stripping
length
26 mm
35-95 mm² 1.02 in
Rigid - Solid / Stranded
Flexible
with insulated ferrule
Gauge B12 Tool Allen key
Ø  6 mm
Ø  0.236
in
Rated current / Rated cross section 232 A / 95 mm² 230 A / 0000 AWG 230 A / 0000 AWG
Rated short-time withstand current (1s) 11400 A Torque 9 - 9.5 N.m
Rated voltage 1000 V 600 V 600 V 79.5 - 83.9 lb.in
Impulse withstand voltage 8000 V
Protection IP10 NEMA
CE RoHS USR CSA Gost R
1
S
N
C
1
6
1
0
6
6
F
0
0
1
4
D95/26
87  3.43"
8
7
  3
.4
3"
46  1.81"
7
9
.5
  3
.1
3"
26 mm 1.024 in spacing
Accessories
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
1 End stops 12 mm 0.472 in Grey BADH 1SNA116900R2700 50 24.00
2 Jumper bars 2 poles 232 A JB26-2 1SNK926302R0000 5 41.20
3 poles JB26-3 1SNK926303R0000 5 65.70
5 poles JB26-5 1SNK926305R0000 5 115.70
10 poles JB26-10 1SNK926310R0000 5 241.50
3 Terminal block markers Blank card White RC1010 1SNA238000R1600 1 1.30
Ground screw clamp terminal blocks
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Ground Profile aligned with D95/26... Green-yellow D95/26.P 1SNA400620R1700 10 278.00
SNA series - Terminal blocks
1 2
3 4
150 mm²
Description
– Use of jumper bars requires the user to cut-out the partition,
– Closed terminal block: no end section needed, optimized rigidity,
– Ease your voltage monitoring or distribution with the two built-in derivations.
Ordering details
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Feed-through Closed block
with 2 x 10 mm
² derivations.
Grey D150/31.D10 1SNA399715R0400 5 385.00
Blue D150/31.D10.N 1SNA399717R0600 5 385.00
Yellow D150/31.D10.YL 1SNA400778R0000 5 385.00
Main technical data Mounting instructions
Connecting capacity IEC UL CSA Rail TH 35-7.5,
TH 35-15
Main circuit with
1 conductor per
clamp
Rigid - Solid / Stranded 25-185 mm² Main circuit
Flexible 35-150 mm² Wire stripping
length
35 mm
with insulated ferrule 1.37 in
Gauge B14 Allen key
Derivation with
1 conductor per
clamp
Rigid - Solid / Stranded 0.5-16 mm² Tool
Flexible 0.5-10 mm²
Ø  8 mm
Ø  0.315
inwith insulated ferrule Torque 10 - 15 N.m
Gauge B6 89 - 132 lb.in
Rated current / Rated cross section Derivation
Main circuit 309 A / 150 mm² Wire stripping
length
12 mm
Derivation 57 A / 10 mm² 0.47 in
Rated short-time withstand current (1s) 18000 A Flat screwdriver
Rated voltage 1000 V Tool
Impulse withstand voltage 12000 V
Ø  4 mm
Ø  0.157
inProtection IP10 NEMA Torque 1.2 - 1.4 N.m
10.6 - 12.3 lb.in
CE RoHS Gost R
Accessories
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
1 End stops 12 mm 0.472 in Grey BADH 1SNA116900R2700 50 24.00
2 Jumper bars 2 poles 309 A BJMI31.2 1SNA206053R0700 1 120.00
3 poles BJMI31.3 1SNA206054R0000 1 190.00
CPBP1 1SNA399788R1600 203 Protecting covers
4 Terminal block markers Blank
card
White RC1010 1SNA238000R1600 1 1.30
D150/31.D10 screw clamp terminal blocks
Feed-through - 31 mm 1.220 in spacing
1
S
N
C
1
6
1
0
0
4
F
0
0
1
4
D150/31.D10
1
1
4
.5
  4
.5
0"
36.5  1.43"
110  4.33"
119.4  4.70"
31 mm 1.220 in spacing
IP20 Protection with protecting cover Locking foot operating with screwdriver DIA 4 0.157 in
LockingUnlocking
Sideopening "bistable
action".
The locking foot remains
in open or closed position.
Partition to cut to fit the
wire diameter.
SNA series - Terminal blocks
1 2
3 4
240 mm²
Description
– Closed terminal block: no end section needed, optimized rigidity,
– Ease your voltage monitoring or distribution with the 2 built-in derivations,
– Use of jumper bars requires the user to cut out the partition.
Ordering details
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Feed-through Closed block with
2 x 10 mm² derivations.
Grey D240/36.D10 1SNA399704R1200 5 542.00
Blue D240/36.D10.N 1SNA399706R1400 5 542.00
Yellow D240/36.D10.YL 1SNA400779R0000 5 542.00
Main technical data Mounting instructions
Connecting capacity IEC UL CSA Rail TH 35-7.5,
TH 35-15
Main circuit with
1 conductor per
clamp
Rigid - Solid / Stranded 50-300 mm² Main circuit
Flexible 35-240 mm² Wire stripping
length
35 mm
with insulated ferrule 1.37 in
Gauge B14 Allen key
Derivation with
1 conductor per
clamp
Rigid - Solid / Stranded 0.5-16 mm² Tool
Flexible 0.5-10 mm²
Ø  8 mm
Ø  0.39
inwith insulated ferrule Torque 10 - 15 N.m
Gauge B6 89 - 132 lb.in
Rated current / Rated cross section Derivation
Main circuit 415 A / 240 mm² Wire stripping
length
12 mm
Derivation 57 A / 10 mm² 0.47 in
28800 A Flat screwdriver
1000 V Tool
8000 V
Ø  4 mm
Ø  0.157
in
Rated short-time withstand current (1s)
Rated voltage
Impulse withstand voltage Protection
IP10 NEMA Torque 1.2 - 1.4 N.m
10.6 - 12.3 lb.in
CE RoHS Gost R
Accessories
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
1 End stops 12 mm 0.472 in Grey BADH 1SNA116900R2700 50 24.00
2 Jumper bars 2 poles 415 A BJMI36.2 1SNA206126R2500 1 170.00
3 poles BJMI36.3 1SNA206223R0600 1 260.00
CPBP2 1SNA399787R0500 20 1.303 Protecting covers
4 Terminal block markers Blank
card
White RC1010 1SNA238000R1600 1 1.30
D240/36.D10 screw clamp terminal blocks
Feed-through - 36 mm 1.417 in spacing
1
S
N
C
1
6
1
0
0
3
F
0
0
1
4
D240/36.D10
1
2
4
.5
  4
.9
0"
36.5  1.43"
110  4.33"
119.4  4.70"
36 mm 1.417 in spacing
IP20 Protection with protecting cover Locking foot operating with screwdriver DIA 4 0.157 in
LockingUnlocking
Sideopening "bistable
action".
The locking foot
remains in open or
closed posi-tion.
Partition to cut to fit the
wire diameter.
 SNA series - Terminal blocks